
Remittance Dates: 03/01 /2020 - 03/31 /2020 

Monthly Servicer's Certificate 
(lo be delivered each month pursuant lo Sec tion 3.01 (bl of the Tran11l1on Property Servic,ng Agreement) 

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING Ill LLC 
AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer 

Pursuant lo the Transition Property Servic,ng Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servic ing Agreement") between 

AEP Texas Inc .. as Serv,cer , and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding 111 LLC. as Note Issuer, the Serv icer does herby certify as follows: 

Collection Period: March - 2020 
Remittance Dates: Mar-01 -2020 to Mar-31-2020 

TC Class 

Residential 

Commercial Energy 

Commercial Demand 

Large Industrial - Firm 

Large Industrial - Non-Firm 
Standby - Firm 

Standby - Non-Firm 

Municipal & Cotton Gm 

Total 

Collection Period: March - 2019 

TC Class 

Residential 
Commercial Energy 

Commercial Demand 

Large Industrial - Firm 

Large Industrial - Non-Firm 

Standby - Firm 

Standby - Non-Firm 

Municipal & Cotton Gin 

Total 

a. TCs in Effect 

.0029620 $kWH 

.0084850 $kWH 

.7825300 $kW 

2706300 $kW 

5463880 $kW 

.0687480 $kW 

.0679700 $kW 

.0046620 $kWH 

d. Estimated 
TC Payments 
Received 

1,926,918.10 
1,074,269.22 

1,794,895.29 

131,668.45 

117,932.68 

83,236.12 

14,105.52 

140,452.50 

$5,283,477.88 

b. TCs Billed c. Estimated TC Payments Received 

1,815,143.30 1,762,968.92 

1,163,28003 1,110,757.98 

1,761 ,168.35 1,770,357.98 

117,326.12 158,597.56 

142,379.69 119,077.66 

154,571 .80 92,471 .10 

29,017.12 14,467.27 

168,111 .26 

$5,350,997.67 
159,811 .74 

$5,188,510.21 

e. Actual 
TC Payments 
Received 

1,930,642.02 I 

1,038,573.54 

1,731,401 .95 

117,043.37 

119,23524 

84,89224 

14,257 51 

133,191 .26 

$5,169,237.13 

f. Remittance Shortfal g. Excess Remittance 
for this Collection for this Collection 
Period Period 

3,723.92 
0.00 

0 00 

000 
1,302 56 

1,656.12 

151.99 

0.00 

$6,834.59 

000 
35,695.68 I 

63,493.34 ' 

14,625.08 

0.00 

000 

0.00 
7,26124 

$121,075.34 

h. Daily remittances previ ously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c): $5,188,510.21 

$5.074,269.46 
$0.00 

$114,240.75 

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f- g): 

j. If (i>h). (i -h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: 
k. If (h>i), (h-i ) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount: 

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement. 

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of April. 2020. 

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer 

Assistant Treasurer 
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