## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

### AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

### AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period: March - 20 Remittance Dates: Mar-01-20	20 20 to Mar-31-2020		
TC Class	a. TCs in Effect	b. TCs Billed	c. Estimated TC Payments Received
Residential	.0029620 \$kWH	1,815,143.30	1,762,968.92
Commercial Energy	.0084850 \$kWH	1,163,280.03	1,110,757.98
Commercial Demand	.7825300 \$kW	1,761,168.35	1.770.357.98
Large Industrial - Firm	.2706300 \$kW	117.326.12	158,597,56
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	.5463880 \$kW	142,379.69	119.077.66
Standby - Firm	.0687480 \$kW	154,571.80	92.471.10
Standby - Non-Firm	.0679700 \$kW	29,017.12	14,467.27
Municipal & Cotton Gin	.0046620 \$kWH	168,111.26	159,811.74
Total		\$5,350,997.67	\$5,188,510.21

#### Collection Period: March - 2019

TC Class	d. Estimated TC Payments Received	e. Actual TC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfal for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Residential	1,926,918.10	1,930,642.02	3,723.92	0.00
Commercial Energy	1,074,269.22	1,038,573.54	0.00	35,695.68
Commercial Demand	1,794,895.29	1,731,401.95	0.00	63,493.34
Large Industrial - Firm	131,668.45	117,043.37	0.00	14,625.08
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	117,932.68	119,235.24	1,302.56	0.00
Standby - Firm	83,236.12	84,892.24	1,656.12	0.00
Standby - Non-Firm	14,105.52	14,257.51	151.99	0.00
Municipal & Cotton Gin	140,452.50	133,191.26	0.00	7,261.24
Tota	\$5,283,477.88	\$5,169,237.13	\$6,834.59	\$121,075.34

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):	\$5,188,510.21
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):	\$5,074,269.46
j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:	\$0.00
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:	\$114,240.75
Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.	

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of April, 2020.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer

# Assistant Treasurer